
Event Mighty 55, Fall '25, D2, Championship Day
Date/Time Sunday, 1/18, 5-8 PM
Location Wolchon Middle School

Game 1, 5 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D2 #1 Ruff Ryders 5 9 11 30 - 55 0 1 1 0

B W B W B
D2 #4 Cheetah Girls 22 9 17 10 - 58 1 1 1 0

D2 Ruff Ryders Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Aldiyarchik Zeinollaev F KZ 1006 1056 5 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 8 0 1 1 3 4
Allen Guntara G ID 1021 1056 3 1 5 0 0.20 0 0 0.00 7 0 2 1 2 2
Chris Jingco F US 1006 1066 85 0 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 1 0 0
Enkhtuvshin Amarjargal G MN 1181 1326 00 7 20 1 0.35 2 6 0.33 10 3 5 3 2 17
Eric Schiff F US 1121 1038 0 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 4 0 1 1 1 0
Steven Hsu G TW 1003 1028 7 5 19 0 0.26 6 6 1.00 6 1 2 3 1 16
Sumiyabazar Choinkhor G MN 1114 1174 1 1 7 1 0.14 11 18 0.61 3 0 1 2 2 14
Irmuun Tsogterdene (FA) G MN 1027 1080 10 1 5 0 0.20 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 1 2
Bryce Kim G KR 1000 1002 -
Jayden Lee G KR 1023 1034 -

Total 17 64 2 0.27 19 30 0.63 42 5 14 13 12 55

D2 Cheetah Girls Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Abbie Anna Rivas G US 1043 1046 69 1 6 0 0.17 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 1 4 2
Alen Abdurakhmanov G RU 1027 1110 14 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 1 0 4
Femi McKenzie F UK 1616 1104 21 8 12 0 0.67 2 5 0.40 5 0 0 2 4 18
Isaiah Addison G US 1170 1000 13 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 5 0 0 2 2 0
Jessica Williams G US 1086 1056 12 8 11 0 0.73 1 2 0.50 3 1 0 2 0 17
John Love G US 1059 1004 00 2 11 2 0.18 0 0 0.00 4 3 0 0 4 6
Justin Goldsmith F US 1470 1000 0 3 7 0 0.43 1 3 0.33 12 5 8 1 1 7
Lauren Musshorn C US 1002 1016 3 1 5 0 0.20 0 2 0.00 4 1 0 3 1 2
Paul Williams G US 1712 1000 24 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 6 3 2 2 4 2
Risa Matsui G JP 1000 996 15 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 1 0 0
Barkley Kim G KR 1008 1068 -
Bobby Kim G US 2293 1032 -
Sam Brunner F US 1002 1016 -
Gillian Tracey F IE 1130 1016 -
Mike Omatick G US 1634 1000 -
Mollie Armes G UK 1000 998 -
Ronnie Charrier G US 2099 1256 -

Total 26 61 2 0.43 4 12 0.33 43 14 11 15 20 58

Game 2, 6 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D2 #2 Hoop Dreams 7 17 14 16 - 54 1 0 1 1

B W B W B W
D2 #4 Cheetah Girls 11 10 16 19 - 56 1 1 1 0

D2 Hoop Dreams Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Brandon Butter (RP) G MN, US 2346 1064 9 1 8 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 6 1 7 2 0 3
Erkhembileg Naranbaatar (RP) G MN 1034 1000 0 7 11 3 0.64 0 0 0.00 8 0 1 3 2 17
Ghaith Alfaraj G JO 1072 1000 7 1 19 0 0.05 2 8 0.25 19 1 3 3 2 4
Irmuun Tsogterdene G MN 1027 1080 10 7 16 0 0.44 1 4 0.25 6 1 4 3 3 15
Tulgajin Battulga G MN 1186 1142 5 5 19 3 0.26 2 8 0.25 8 4 1 4 3 15
Batsukh Enkhamgalan F MN 1008 1074 -
Davaanyam Ulziibayar G MN 1011 1056 -
Ermuun Purevsuren G MN 1015 1130
Odgerel Batbold G MN 1032 1034 -
Temuunhuslen Tumennasan F MN 1309 1062 -

Total 21 73 7 0.29 5 20 0.25 47 7 16 15 10 54

D2 Cheetah Girls Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Abbie Anna Rivas G US 1043 1046 69 1 3 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 3 3
Alen Abdurakhmanov G RU 1027 1110 14 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 1 0 2
Femi McKenzie F UK 1616 1104 21 6 22 1 0.27 0 0 0.00 14 6 3 4 2 13
Isaiah Addison G US 1170 1000 13 6 13 0 0.46 1 2 0.50 11 1 0 2 1 13
Jessica Williams G US 1086 1056 12 3 8 0 0.38 1 2 0.50 3 2 3 2 1 7
John Love G US 1059 1004 00 2 9 1 0.22 2 2 1.00 7 3 1 0 5 7
Justin Goldsmith F US 1470 1000 0 3 5 1 0.60 0 2 0.00 10 5 7 3 1 7
Lauren Musshorn C US 1002 1016 3 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 3 0 0
Paul Williams G US 1712 1000 24 1 2 1 0.50 1 2 0.50 4 0 1 2 1 4
Risa Matsui G JP 1000 996 15 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0 0
Barkley Kim G KR 1008 1068 -
Bobby Kim G US 2293 1032 -
Sam Brunner F US 1002 1016 -
Gillian Tracey F IE 1130 1016 -
Mike Omatick G US 1634 1000 -
Mollie Armes G UK 1000 998 -
Ronnie Charrier G US 2099 1256 -

Total 23 66 5 0.35 5 10 0.50 53 17 15 19 14 56


